

Quadra-Fire Expedition Wood Insert Parts List

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	COMMENTS	PART NUMBER
1	Convection Back		SRV7094-161
	Hurricane Screw	Pkg of 40	SRV2005-861/40
	Screw, Hwh Ms 1/4-20 X 3/4 Ns	Pkg of 25	220-0080/25
2	Flue Attach Ring		SRV7095-203
	Bolt 5/16 X 18 X 1		7000-571
	Nut, 5/16-18	Pkg of 10	A-3483-1/10
3	Gasket, Flue Collar		SRV7044-194
4	Chimney Ring Attach		SRV7044-181
5	Flue Baffle Plate		SRV7094-185
6	Rear Brick Retainer		SRV7094-127
	Screw, Hwh Ms 1/4-20 X 3/4 Ns	Pkg of 25	220-0080/25
7	Ceramic Fiber Blanket		SRV7094-118
8	Baffle Board	Pkg of 2	SRV7094-117
9	Secondary Tubes	Pkg of 3	SRV7094-121
	Screw, Hwh Ms 1/4-20 X 3/4 Ns	Pkg of 25	220-0080/25
	Nut, Flange 1/4-20	Pkg of 24	226-0130/24
10	Baffle Protection Channel		SRV7094-119
11	Brick Assembly		SRV7094-022
11.1	Brick, Uncut (9" X 4.5" X 1.25")	Qty 8 req	832-0550
11.2	Brick, 7" X 4.5" X 1.25"	Qty 5 req	SRV7128-011
11.3	Brick, 9" X 2" X 1.25"	Qty 1 req	SRV7128-018
	Brick, Uncut (9" X 4.5" X 1.25")	Pkg of 6	832-3040
12	Door Assembly		SRV7094-053
12.1	Door		SRV7094-205
12.2	Glass Assembly		SRV7094-054
12.3	Glass Retainers	Pgk of 4	SRV7094-174
	Screw, Pan Head Phillips, 10-24 x 3/8	Pkg of 10	1200983-10
12.4	Door Gasket	10 Feet	1-00-1203668
13	Door Handle Assembly		SRV7063-014
13.1	Fiber Handle		SRV7060-212
13.2	Door Handle		SRV7063-137
13.3	Key, cam Latch		SRV430-1151
13.4	Washer, Sae 3/8 (3 ea)	Pkg of 3	832-0990
13.5	Cam Latch		SRV430-1141
13.6	Nut, Side Lock Jam	Pkg of 24	226-0100/24
14	Front		SRV7094-201
	Wire Jacket Rope, 1/2		7000-811/10
15	Fascia Assembly		SRV7094-057
15.1	Front Trim, Upper (w/Screen)		SRV7094-209
	Screw, Pan Head phillips 10-24 x 3/8	Pkg of 10	1200983-10
15.2	Front Trim, Lower (w/Screen)		SRV7094-211
	Screw, Pan Head phillips 10-24 x 3/8	Pkg of 10	1200983-10
15.3	Fascia Weldment		SRV7095-061

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	COMMENTS	PART NUMBER
16	Control Panel Assembly		SRV7095-026
16.1	Speed Control		SRV7000-888
16.2	Knob, Speed Control		SRV7000-930
16.3	Rocker Switch (Round)		SRV7000-940
17.1	Snap Disc Box Assembly		SRV7094-068
17.2	Snap Disc		SRV230-0470
17.3	Power Cord	96 inches	3-20-51578
17.4	Wire Harness		SRV7000-891
17.5	Blower Replacement		SRV7000-868
17.6	Blower Housing		SRV7094-032
18	Timer Control Assembly		SRV7094-025
	Knob	Pkg of 2	32284/2
	Screw, Pan Head phillips 8-32 x 3/8	Pkg of 40	225-0500/40
	Timer (Only) Replacement Assembly		SRV480-1940
19	OA Cover		SRV7094-234
20	Secondary Box/Covers	Includes left & right	SRV7094-125
	Screw, Machine Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Ns	Pkg of 25	220-0080/25
	Hurricane Screw	Pkg of 40	SRV2005-861/40
21	Combustion Cover	Includes left & right	SRV7094-134
	Hurricane Screw	Pkg of 40	SRV2005-861/40
	Component Pack		SRV7094-062
	Surround 43 x 31		SP1-4331
	Surround Trim Assembly 43 x 31		TRIMKIT-4331-NL
	Surround 38 x 28		SP1-3828
	Surround Trim Assembly 38 x 28		TRIMKIT-3828-NL
	Surround Cast Trim 43 x 31		CT1-4331
	Custom Surround		CUST-SP1-SPL
22	Trim Cast, Full Set		811-0930
22.1	Footer, Left		414-7090MBK
22.2	Trim Leg, Left		414-7120MBK
22.3	Header		414-7110MBK
22.4	Trim Leg, Right		414-7130MBK
22.5	Footer, Right		414-7100MBK
	15 Degree Adapter		DV-6DLR-E15ADSS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	COMMENTS	PART NUMBER
	Hurricane Screw	Pkg of 40	SRV2005-861/40
	Screw, Hex Washer Head Ms 1/4-20 x 3/4	Pkg of 25	220-0080/25
	Bolt (5/16 x 18 x 1)	Pkg of 12	27887/12
	Nut (5/16 -18)	Pkg of 10	A-3483-1/10
	Nut flange (1/4-20)	Pkg of 24	226-0130/24
	Screw, FH HX (1/4-20 x 1)	Pkg of 6	7000-622/6
	Screw, Hwh Sf 10-32 X 0.75	Pkg of 4	7000-618/4
	Screw, Pan Head Phillips (8-32 X 3/8)	Pkg of 40	225-0500/40
	Washer, SAE, 3/8 (3 Ea)	Pkg of 3	832-0990
	Nut 2-wy Side- Lock Jam 3	Pkg of 24	226-0100/24
	Bolt, Hex Washer Head Serrated Flange 1/4-20 x 3/4	Pkg of 25	228-0120/25
	Washer, Bonded 5/16 x 3/4	Pkg of 10	229-0910/10
	Screw, Flat Head Phillips 8-32 x 1/2	Pkg of 12	220-0490/12
	Bumper, Rubber	Pkg of 12	SRV224-0340/12
	Wire Clip	Pkg of 10	7000-400/10
	Knob, Speed Control		SRV7000-930
	1/4-20 x 50 Phillips Pan Head Screw	Pkg of 12	32281/12
	Screw, Phillips Button Head 1/4-20 X 3/8	Pkg of 24	7000-401/24